FORM PTO-1595	10-01-200	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev. 6-93) 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			FICE Of Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	102569121		2003 OCT -3" AN 8: 53
To the Honorable Commission	ner for Patents : Please re		- <u>-</u> -
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
1) Christopher Berti 4) Arnd Schmidt		Name: <u>Heidelberger Druckmaschinen</u>	
2) Bernd Hermann 5) Uli	rike Weisbrodt	<u>Aktienge</u>	esellschaft
3) Kurt Lötsch		Street Address: Postfach 10 29 40	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) Yes 図No		City: <u>Heidelberg</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		State: Cormany	
_	Merger	State: <u>Germany</u>	
, <del>,</del>	Change of Name	ZIP: <u>D-69019</u>	
□ Other		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached □Yes ⊠No
Execution Date: 5/02/01 for 1 & 5/03/01 for 3, 5/10/01 for 5.	4, 5/7/01 for 2,		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applica	ation, the execution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/825,185			
00/020,100	I Additional numbers att	tached [] Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to wh			ations and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document should be		r	
mailed: Name: Larner and Creenberg			1
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480		図 Enclosed	
City: Hollywood		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State: FL		8. Deposit account number:	
ZIP: <u>33022</u>			
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is
a true cos No the conging documen	ot.	12/1	
DENISE LETTAU	Any M	SUTTE	July 8, 2003
Name of Person Signing	´ Sig	nature	Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2
		required cover sheet info	
iviali documer	Mail Stop Assignment	t Recordation Services	ATTIMATION TO.
2003 LHUELLER 00000083 09825185	1	er for Patents ox 1450	
021 \ 40.00 OP	1	0X 1450 /A 22313-1450	
\	/	<del></del>	
1			

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0401 Docket No.: A-2581

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, CHRISTOPHER BERTI, BERND HERRMANN, KURT LÖTSCH, ARND SCHMIDT and ULRIKE WEISBROD, residing respectively at DIELHEIM, MALSCH, WIESENBACH, EDINGEN and ILVESHEIM, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## SHEET-FED PRINTING MACHINE AND METHOD OF OPERATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment.

WHEREAS, HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG, a German corporation doing business at HEIDELBERG, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned application, and to

corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2003** 

In the presence of: Kornelia Rash	CHRISTOPHER BERTI	Date: 5-2-2001
Hornelia Rosh	BERND HERRMANN. 2	Date: <u>5-7-2co</u> 1
Komelia Rosla	KURT LÖTSCH (LS)	Date: <u>5-3-2001</u>
Vornelia Rolla	ARND SCHMIDT (LS)	Date: 5-2-2001
Hornelia Roph	<u>U. Weisbroot</u> (LS) ULRIKE WEISBRODT	Date: <u>5<i>-10-20</i></u> 01

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0402